07-20-1999

mrs 6-29-66 Docket No.:

LY

7888

## 06-29-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47

101094470

ne attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of F.	10109447	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUNKIST GROWERS, INC. 14130 RIVERSIDE DRIVE SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423-2313		Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>VILLA PARK ORCHARDS ASSOCIATION</u> Internal Address:
_	ssociation mited Partnership	Street Address: <u>544 N. CYPRESS STREET</u> City: <u>ORANGE</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92856</u> Individual(s) citizenship
	Yes No	Association
	*	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
Application number(s) or registration numb     A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LINDA ROBB  Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
*VAIVA		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 720 EAST SUNKIST STREET		8. Deposit account number:
City: ONTARIO State: CA	A ZIP: 91761	130300
07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000048 130300 377110 ) Q1 FC:481 40.00 CH	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	e foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
<u>Linda Robb</u> Name of Person Signing	Luci	Signature Date
	ber of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and TRABEM RK

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sunkist Growers, Inc., A California corporation, located and doing business at 14130 Riverside Drive, Sherman Oaks, California adopted and used in its business and was the owner of a certain trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	Date Granted	<u>Trademark</u>
377,110	February 20, 1905	Rooster Design

WHEREAS, The Villa Park Orchards Association, a California corporation, located and doing business at 350 N. Cypress Street, Orange, California has heretofore acquired said trademark from said Sunkist Growers, Inc. and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, the respective parties desire to further evidence the transfer thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, said Sunkist Growers, Inc. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Villa Park Orchards Association the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark Design of Rooster and the registration thereof, No 377,110 together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said hereby executes this assignment this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_1999.

SUNKIST GROWERS, INC.

Name: Linda M. Robb

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0540